

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 7364/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 483/2013

JAGMAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rather than accepting the prayer made in the criminal miscellaneous petition for release of the appellants on bail, we consider it just and appropriate to direct listing of the main appeal itself for final hearing.

Post the main appeal for final hearing on 13.07.2016.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS