

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 483 OF 2013

JAGMAL & ORS. ... Appellant(s)
STATE OF RAJASTHAN ... Respondent(s)
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave granted vide this Court's order dated 18.3.2013.

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of petition of Appeal is complete on the sole Respondent/State and Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent.

It is further submitted that original record from High Court as well as from Trial Court have been received and same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the instant appeal was listed before the Court of Registrar on 21.2.2014 when the following order was passed:

"None for the parties. Today the matter is listed for filing additional documents. No steps taken.

Matter falls under complete category. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is lastly submitted that application for bail in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2016 when the following order was passed:

"Rather than accepting the prayer made in the criminal miscellaneous petition for release of the appellants on bail, we consider it just and appropriate to direct listing of the main appeal itself for final hearing.

Post the main appeal for final hearing on 13.07.2016."

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 06th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
34, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
2. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D

e-2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR